# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Duy Minh Vu	01/12/2009
Guenole Gicquel	01/08/2009
Juba Hadjali	01/13/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Dassault Systemes	
Street Address:	10 rue Marcel Dassault	
Internal Address:	Velizy Villacoublay	
City:	Cedex	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	78140	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29327427

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (978)341-0136

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 978-341-0036

Email: Kellie.Varno@hbsr.com Correspondent Name: Mary Lou Wakimura, Esq.

Address Line 1: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133 Address Line 2: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C. Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4201.1014-003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Kellie J. Varno

Total Attachments: 3

**PATENT REEL: 022138 FRAME: 0504** 

500759970

source=4201.1014-003 Assignment#page1.tif source=4201.1014-003 Assignment#page2.tif source=4201.1014-003 Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022138 FRAME: 0505

Joint

### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Duy Minh Vu, Guénolé Gicquel and Juba Hadjali, have invented a certain improvement in Image for a Portion of a Display Screen described in an application for Patent, the specification of which is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office (use for utility (37 CFR  $\S$  1.53(b)) and design filings only); is about to be filed in the United States Patent Office as a Provisional Application;  $\boxtimes$ the specification of which is United States Application No. 29/327,427, filed November 5, 2008: the specification of which is a Patent Cooperation Treaty Application, International Application No. [ ], filed [ ], which designates the United States of America [and assigned United States Application No. [ ]]; which was patented under United States Patent No. [ ].

WHEREAS, **Dassault Systèmes** (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of **France**, and having a usual place of business at **10 rue Marcel Dassault 78140 Velizy Villacoublay Cedex France** desires to acquire an interest therein in accordance with agreements duly entered into with us;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern be it known that for and in consideration of said agreements and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and throughout the United States of America, its territories and all foreign countries, in and to said invention as described in said application, together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and such Letters Patent as may issue on said invention; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and behalf and for its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made; we hereby convey all rights arising under or pursuant to any and all international agreements, treaties or laws relating to the protection of industrial property by filing any such applications for Letters Patent. We hereby acknowledge that this assignment, being of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, carries with it the right in ASSIGNEE to apply for and obtain from competent authorities in all countries of the world any and all Letters Patent by attorneys and agents of ASSIGNEE's selection and the right to procure the grant of all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE for its own name as assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein; we hereby expressly authorize the filing of an International Patent Application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty which corresponds to and claims the priority of the above-identified application;

Inventor	Say	DateO1.08. 209
	Guénolé Gicquel	
Address 2	l I rue du Ménil, Appartement 535	100 8 8 M of the prime in the second control of the second control
A	sniéres-sur-Seine, France 92600	
Witness Signature		
Print Witness Name	Potalnha Dantanagas	
Address <u>Dassault Sy</u>	stèmes	
_10 rue Marc	el Dassault	
	y Villacoublay France	
	May .	
	Martin Huynh	
Address Dassault Sys		
10 rue Marc		
78140 Veliz	y Villacoublay France	
Inventor	Juba Hadjali	Date 01-13-2009
	J	
Address 7 t	ois rue des Arts	
Au	Ilnay-Sous-Bois, France 93600	
Witness Signature	and the same of th	
Print Witness Name R	Rodolphe Pantanacce	
Address <u>Dassault Sys</u>	tèmes	
10 rue Marce	el Dassault	
78140 Velizy	· Willogovialor	
	Villacoublay France	
Witness Signature	4/11114	
Witness Signature Print Witness Name_ <u>N</u>	Alman	
	Iartin Huynh	
Print Witness Name N	Martin Huynh tèmes	

AND, we hereby further agree for ourselves and our executors and administrators to execute upon request any other lawful documents and likewise to perform any other lawful acts which may be deemed necessary to secure fully the aforesaid invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, but at its or their expense and charges, including the execution of applications for patents in foreign countries, and the execution of any future applications including substitution, reissue, divisional or continuation applications, and preliminary or other statements and the giving of testimony in any interference or other proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved;

AND, we do hereby authorize and request each Patent Office and the Commissioner of Patents of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said invention to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives.

Inventor	( why ma)		_Date	01/12/09
	*Duy Min	nh Vu		
Address 9 pa	ssage de la Main d	d'Or		
Paris	s, France 75011		The basic various for a subsequence of the subseque	
Witness Signature		A STATE OF THE STA	Millionen degen open sig de specificação singuição parameter seguindo de seguindo de seguindo de seguindo de s	
Print Witness Name Ro	dolphe Pantanacce	2	Walter than the state of the st	
Address <u>Dassault Systè</u>	mes		Politik hard topin lighter relie et eksterne en skreidelijk die releemen en ee	
10 rue Marcel	Dassault			
78140 Velizy		France		
Witness Signature	Mayar			
Print Witness Name Ma	rtin Huynh			
Address <u>Dassault Systè</u>	mes			
10 rue Marcel	Dassault			
78140 Velizy	Villacoublay	France		